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THE -NEW , Z:Pi.AtLAND i 1GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GlllNERAL DI\71SION~ominueil 

MAORI •AFFAIRIS·DEPARTMENT 
---------------------~--~-.---------------,---------

Department and Position. 

Building Supervisors-District 
Building Supervisors 
Building Overseers-

First Grade .. 
Second Grade 

Field Supervisors (District)
First Grade .. 
Second Grade 

Field Supervisors
First Grade .. 
Second Grade 
Third Grade , . 
Assistant 

Maori Welfare Officers (Male)
First Grade .. 
Second Grade 

Maori Welfare Officers (Female)
First Grade .. 
Second Grade 
Third Grade 

( ') Same as clerical scale. 

Yearly Bate of Pay. 

Minimum. Maximum. 

£ £ 
585 610 
535 560 

485 510 
425 460 

685 735 
685 710. 

610 660 
560 585 
460 535 
( ") 425 

510 535 
460 485 

400 425 
350 375 
285 325 

( ') At any point in clerical scale. 

Annual 
Increments. 

$ 
25 
21n 

25 
35 

50 
25 

25 
25 
25 

( 1) 

25 
25 

25 
'25 

15,0 25 

:MARlNE DEPARTMENT 

Department and_ Position. 

Inspector of Fisheries, District-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Assistant, and Launch-driver 

Inspectors of Gear 
Inspectors of Seamen 
Lightkeepers 
Assistant Lightkeepers 
Westport Harbour-

Dredgemasters 
Chief Dredge. Engineers 
S.econd Engineers 
Third Engineers 
Harbourmaster's Assistants 

Yearly_ Rate_ of Pay. 

Mlnlmnm, 

I· . Annual 
lri(}rements-. 

,- Maximum. 

------'------
£ 

510. 
460 
400 
325 

370( 6) 

£ 
535 
485 
425 
385 
535 
485 
410( 6) 

390( 6) 

535 
525( 1) 

485( ') 
445( 3) 

380 

£ 
25(') 
25(') 
25 

25, 35 

20 

(')To holders of 1st Class Marine Engineer's Certiftcate. (')To holders of 2nd Class Marine Engineer's Certiflci,te _ (')To 
holders of 3rd Class Marine Engineer's Certiftcate. ( ') Maximum may be at any point in scale · ( ') Lrss _£50 per annum for 
house, fuel, and light. · · 

M::tNES DEPARTMENT 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
DeJ>4rl,ment and Posltlo.n. 

Mlnhnnm. Ma~:;::-··.-1 , .. "p.n1mJ 
.Jnuremeo.ts. _________ ..;.... ______ ~-- -------------------~--

Officers _in Charge, Resc11e Stations 
Electricians 

£ £ 
560 
535 

£_ 


